
Summarized Profit and Loss Assumptions Assumption Variance
ICSAtlanta Proposed Initial Budget

FY25 FY25 FY25

Student Count 849                       850                       (1)                          

Revenue:

QBE Allotment 11,436,484         10,640,934         795,550               

QBE True up 15,857                 -                        15,857                 

Aftercare 570,000               474,300               95,700                 

Grants 367,929               252,368               115,561               

Donations, Club fees, Miscellaneous 469,000               428,420               40,580                 

Total Revenue 12,859,270 11,796,022 1,063,248            

Expenses:

Salaries, payroll taxes and benefits (8,419,682)          (8,194,314)          225,368               

Student Expenses (157,282)              (136,995)              20,287                 

Contracted Services (909,000)              (1,144,754)          (235,754)              

Facility Expenses (1,205,770)          (1,138,429)          67,341                 

Other Expenses (563,793)              (593,019)              (29,226)                

Total Expenses (11,255,527)        (11,207,512)        48,015                 

Operating Net Income $1,603,743 $588,511 $1,015,232
-                        

Other Uses -  Net (1,125,040)          (400,184)              (724,856)              
-                        

Net Income - QBO $478,703 $188,327 $290,376

-                        

Adjustments for non-cash items 1,812,311            (238,184)              2,050,495            

Change in fund balance 1,333,608            200,127               1,133,481            

Total Fund Balance 4,489,837 3,897,744 592,093


